

PS&E JOB NO : 23B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009936 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6584  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 SILICA RD I/C TO U RD I/C  
 RAMP PAVING  
 23B008  
 PROJECT : , 0090 (028)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<b>PREPARATION</b>							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	238,318.00	235,000.00	-1.39 % -3,318.00	418,000.10 179,682.10	75.40 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	9,908.60	4,500.00	-54.58 % -5,408.60	5,930.00 -3,978.60	-40.15 %
<b>GRADING</b>							
3	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	18.6200 134,995.00	3,000.0000 55,860.00	-58.62 % -79,135.00	13,800.0000 256,956.00	90.34 % 121,961.00
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	4257.0000 85,140.00	12.0000 51,084.00	-40.00 % -34,056.00	8.0000 34,056.00	-60.00 % -51,084.00
<b>LIQUID ASPHALT</b>							
5	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	19.0000 36,100.00	965.0000 18,335.00	-49.21 % -17,765.00	1,040.0000 19,760.00	-45.26 % -16,340.00
<b>HOT MIX ASPHALT</b>							
6	CRACK SEALING-CM	CM	9.0300 90,300.00	8,500.0000 76,755.00	-15.00 % -13,545.00	9,430.0000 85,152.90	-5.70 % -5,147.10
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	91740.0000 366,960.00	2.7500 252,285.00	-31.25 % -114,675.00	5.5000 504,570.00	37.50 % 137,610.00
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON	570.0000 128,250.00	195.0000 111,150.00	-13.33 % -17,100.00	180.0000 102,600.00	-20.00 % -25,650.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009936 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6584  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 SILICA RD I/C TO U RD I/C  
 RAMP PAVING  
 23B008  
 PROJECT : , 0090 (028)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON	125.0000	105.0000	-16.00 %	162.0000	29.60 %
	11540.0000		1,442,500.00	1,211,700.00	-230,800.00	1,869,480.00	426,980.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			43,275.00	43,275.00		43,275.00	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			72,125.00	72,125.00		72,125.00	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			38,915.00	38,915.00		38,915.00	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
14	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
15	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	0.6000	0.6000	0.00 %	0.9000	50.00 %
	101610.0000		60,966.00	60,966.00	0.00	91,449.00	30,483.00
TRAFFIC							
16	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00	
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	65.0000	0.00 %
	978.0000		63,570.00	48,900.00	-14,670.00	63,570.00	0.00
18	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1900	0.2500	31.58 %	0.2500	31.58 %
	71800.0000		13,642.00	17,950.00	4,308.00	17,950.00	4,308.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009936 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6584  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 SILICA RD I/C TO U RD I/C  
 RAMP PAVING  
 23B008  
 PROJECT : , 0090 (028)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
19	PLASTIC STOP LINE 366.0000	L.F.	23.5000 8,601.00	20.0000 7,320.00	-14.89 % -1,281.00	23.0000 8,418.00	-2.13 % -183.00
20	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 24.0000	EACH	285.0000 6,840.00	250.0000 6,000.00	-12.28 % -840.00	290.0000 6,960.00	1.75 % 120.00
21	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 31.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,085.00	45.0000 1,395.00	28.57 % 310.00	42.0000 1,302.00	20.00 % 217.00
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 14950.0000	L.F.	0.5000 7,475.00	0.2500 3,737.50	-50.00 % -3,737.50	3.0000 44,850.00	500.00 % 37,375.00
23	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION 366.0000	L.F.	7.7500 2,836.50	5.5000 2,013.00	-29.03 % -823.50	12.0000 4,392.00	54.84 % 1,555.50
24	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2004.0000	HR	10.0000 20,040.00	5.5000 11,022.00	-45.00 % -9,018.00	18.0000 36,072.00	80.00 % 16,032.00
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		225,000.00	373,088.50	65.82 % 148,088.50	500,000.00	122.22 % 275,000.00
26	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY EST.		25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 384.0000	S.F.	35.0000 13,440.00	32.0000 12,288.00	-8.57 % -1,152.00	30.0000 11,520.00	-14.29 % -1,920.00
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 25869.0000	L.F.	3.0000 77,607.00	3.0000 77,607.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.5300 91,317.57	17.67 % 13,710.57

PS&E JOB NO : 23B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009936 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6584  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 SILICA RD I/C TO U RD I/C  
 RAMP PAVING  
 23B008  
 PROJECT : , 0090 (028)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	TUBULAR MARKERS							
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	225.0000	12.50 %	890.0000	345.00 %	
			400.00	450.00	50.00	1,780.00	1,380.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
31	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
32	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
33	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-33.33 %		-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,217,290.10</u>	<u>\$2,822,222.00</u>	-12.28%	<u>\$4,358,901.57</u>	<u>35.48%</u>	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,217,290.10</u>	<u>\$2,822,222.00</u>	-12.28%	<u>\$4,358,901.57</u>	<u>35.48%</u>	